
CORRIGENDA 

Corrigendum to Regulation (EC) No 444/2009 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 28 May 2009 
amending Council Regulation (EC) No 2252/2004 on standards for security features and biometrics in passports 

and travel documents issued by Member States 

(Official Journal of the European Union L 142 of 6 June 2009) 

On the cover and on page 1, the title should read as follows: 

for: ‘Regulation (EC) No 444/2009 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 28 May 2009 amending Council 
Regulation (EC) No 2252/2004 on standards for security features and biometrics in passports and travel documents 
issued by Member States’, 

read: ‘Regulation (EC) No 444/2009 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 6 May 2009 amending Council 
Regulation (EC) No 2252/2004 on standards for security features and biometrics in passports and travel documents 
issued by Member States’.

EN 18.7.2009 Official Journal of the European Union L 188/127


